
10/18/2015 21st State JH Championship 2a-1a 8th-boys

file:///Users/rob/Documents/xc-results/2015/washburn2015/8th%20-%201a%20boys.htm 1/4

21st State JH Championship 2a-1a 8th-boys

Ankeny Centennial Host, Ankeny, Iowa

Oct. 17, 2015

50s and cloudy, later sunny - beautiful
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on girls

1A Teams                         Last updated Oct. 17, 2015 6:11 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD 

  1 Pekin                    34    2    5    7   20   28         11:44    1:26 
  2 Earlham                  45    8   10   11   16   29         11:59    0:23 
  3 Nodaway Valley           70    4   14   17   35              12:24    2:26 
  4 South Hamilton           73    1   21   25   26   32         12:19    2:12 
  5 central elkader          78    6    9   22   41   46         12:40    2:59 
  6 Sigourney                82   13   19   23   27   36   39    12:34  0:1:00 
  7 Holy Trinity Catholic    84    3   18   30   33   38         12:36    2:25 
  8 Mstm                    101   12   15   34   40   44   45    13:05    2:31 
  9 Panorama                134   24   31   37   42   43         14:08    3:25 

Incomplete Teams: Bellevue, Calamus-Wheatland, Durant, Eddyville, Murray, North Mahaska Cc
Prince of Peace, Riverside, Wapello, Winfield mt union, Woodbine 
Individuals 

 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 

1. Pekin 
    2  Colton Glossar, 8              11:03   
    5  Brady Millikin, 7              11:37   
    7  Tanner Conger, 8               11:47   
   20  Cole Earnest, 7                12:28   
   28  Brad Gaines, 8                 13:11   
Total Time = 46:55     Total Places = 34 

2. Earlham
    8  Wade Feltner, 8                11:49   
   10  Nick Wilson, 8                 11:56   
   11  Sam Doud, 7                    11:56   
   16  Riley Harger, 7                12:12   
   29  Jack Flickinger, 7             13:13   
Total Time = 47:53     Total Places = 45 

3. Nodaway Valley 
    4  Tyler Breheny, 8               11:22   
   14  Ben Breheny, 8                 12:10   
   17  Brayten Holder, 8              12:13   
   35  Brayden Hudson, 8              13:48   
Total Time = 49:33     Total Places = 70 
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4. South Hamilton 
    1  Quinton Grove   Ms, 8          10:47   
   21  Ty Skartvedt  Ms, 8            12:34   
   25  Doran Lutjen  Ms, 8            12:57   
   26  Evan Payne  Ms, 8              12:58   
   32  Gage Koster  Ms, 8             13:32   
Total Time = 49:16     Total Places = 73 

5. central elkader 
    6  Gage Pitzer, 8                 11:38   
    9  Luke Tuecke, 8                 11:50   
   22  Luke Asche, 7                  12:35   
   41  Tommy Seeland, 7               14:37   
   46  Parker Smith, 8                18:15   
Total Time = 50:40     Total Places = 78 

6. Sigourney 
   13  Dawson Webster, 8              12:04   
   19  Paul Montgomery, 8             12:28   
   23  Jake Ives, 8                   12:40   
   27  Ben House, 8                   13:04   
   36  Mason Dye, 8                   13:56   
   39  Ricky Danowsky, 8              14:19   
Total Time = 50:16     Total Places = 82 

7. Holy Trinity Catholic 
    3  Matt Hellige, 8                11:08   
   18  Blake Crabtree, 8              12:26   
   30  Reed Fehseke, 8                13:15   
   33  Chandler Rung, 8               13:32   
   38  Jacob Morefield, 8             14:06   
Total Time = 50:21     Total Places = 84 

8. Mstm 
   12  Robbie Criswell, 8             11:57   
   15  Joey Rose, 8                   12:10   
   34  Isaac Gavin, 8                 13:42   
   40  Dylan Higens, 8                14:28   
   44  Joseph Mundil, 8               16:43   
   45  Jaedun Fyfe, 8                 17:56   
Total Time = 52:17     Total Places = 101 

9. Panorama 
   24  Ben Young, 8                   12:50   
   31  Lucas Wasson, 8                13:25   
   37  Colton Stogdill, 8             14:00   
   42  Paul Hansen, 7                 16:14   
   43  Kael Rutledge, 7               16:25   
Total Time = 56:29     Total Places = 134 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          

Top

    1     1  Quinton Grove   Ms, 8          10:47    South Hamilton        
    2     2  Colton Glossar, 8              11:03    Pekin                 
    3        Chandler Gannon, 8             11:06    Calamus-Wheatland     
    4     3  Matt Hellige, 8                11:08    Holy Trinity Catholic  
    5     4  Tyler Breheny, 8               11:22    Nodaway Valley        
    6        Adam Sherer, 8                 11:24    Woodbine              
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    7        Aiden Housman, 8               11:29    Wapello               
    8     5  Brady Millikin, 7              11:37    Pekin                 
    9     6  Gage Pitzer, 8                 11:38    central elkader       
   10     7  Tanner Conger, 8               11:47    Pekin                 
   11     8  Wade Feltner, 8                11:49    Earlham               
   12     9  Luke Tuecke, 8                 11:50    central elkader       
   13    10  Nick Wilson, 8                 11:56    Earlham               
   14    11  Sam Doud, 7                    11:56    Earlham               
   15    12  Robbie Criswell, 8             11:57    Mstm                  
   16    13  Dawson Webster, 8              12:04    Sigourney             
   17    14  Ben Breheny, 8                 12:10    Nodaway Valley        
   18    15  Joey Rose, 8                   12:10    Mstm                  
   19    16  Riley Harger, 7                12:12    Earlham               
   20    17  Brayten Holder, 8              12:13    Nodaway Valley        
   21    18  Blake Crabtree, 8              12:26    Holy Trinity Catholic  
   22    19  Paul Montgomery, 8             12:28    Sigourney             
   23    20  Cole Earnest, 7                12:28    Pekin                 
   24        Zach Roeder, 8                 12:33    Bellevue              
   25    21  Ty Skartvedt  Ms, 8            12:34    South Hamilton        
   26    22  Luke Asche, 7                  12:35    central elkader       
   27        Aidan Yates, 8                 12:38    Eddyville             
   28    23  Jake Ives, 8                   12:40    Sigourney             
   29        Abe Steinbeck, 8               12:41    Bellevue              
   30        Isaac Knockel, 8               12:44    North Mahaska Cc      
   31    24  Ben Young, 8                   12:50    Panorama              
   32        Griffin Schoonover, 8          12:52    Wapello               
   33    25  Doran Lutjen  Ms, 8            12:57    South Hamilton        
   34        Brian Redmond, 8               12:58    Wapello               
   35        Dylan McDonald, 7              12:58    Riverside             
   36    26  Evan Payne  Ms, 8              12:58    South Hamilton        
   37        Zach Hein, 8                   13:04    Durant                
   38    27  Ben House, 8                   13:04    Sigourney             
   39        Asa Gipple, 8                  13:06    Winfield mt union     
   40    28  Brad Gaines, 8                 13:11    Pekin                 
   41    29  Jack Flickinger, 7             13:13    Earlham               
   42    30  Reed Fehseke, 8                13:15    Holy Trinity Catholic  
   43    31  Lucas Wasson, 8                13:25    Panorama              
   44    32  Gage Koster  Ms, 8             13:32    South Hamilton        
   45    33  Chandler Rung, 8               13:32    Holy Trinity Catholic  
   46        Ben Hemsworth, 8               13:33    Winfield mt union     
   47        Wyatt Hewlett, 8               13:35    Murray                
   48        Gage Ruden, 8                  13:36    Prince of Peace       
   49    34  Isaac Gavin, 8                 13:42    Mstm                  
   50    35  Brayden Hudson, 8              13:48    Nodaway Valley        
   51        Cade Smith, 8                  13:54    Bellevue              
   52    36  Mason Dye, 8                   13:56    Sigourney             
   53    37  Colton Stogdill, 8             14:00    Panorama              
   54    38  Jacob Morefield, 8             14:06    Holy Trinity Catholic  
   55        Dennis Pilling, 8              14:17    Riverside             
   56    39  Ricky Danowsky, 8              14:19    Sigourney             
   57        Nathan Moeller, 8              14:24    Prince of Peace       
   58    40  Dylan Higens, 8                14:28    Mstm                  
   59    41  Tommy Seeland, 7               14:37    central elkader       
   60        Gwyddeon Hodgkins, 8           14:51    Eddyville             
   61        Eric Schutt, 8                 15:50    Eddyville             
   62    42  Paul Hansen, 7                 16:14    Panorama              
   63    43  Kael Rutledge, 7               16:25    Panorama              
   64    44  Joseph Mundil, 8               16:43    Mstm                  
   65        Joshua Frana, 8                17:13    Prince of Peace       
   66    45  Jaedun Fyfe, 8                 17:56    Mstm                  
   67    46  Parker Smith, 8                18:15    central elkader       
   68        Cael Reynolds, 8               24:14    Mstm                  
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Click here for data on girls

Return to home page.
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